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Suncoast Region 
Area of Responsibility Staff Name Phone Address 

APD Regional Program Office   1-800-615-8720 1313 North Tampa Street 
Suite 515 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Ft. Myers Field Office Information Line   1-800-615-8720 2295 Victoria Ave. 
Suite 221 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Toll Free Phone Number 
 

1-800-615-8720   
After Hours Emergency Phone Line 

 
(727) 639-1668   

Regional Operational Manager (ROM) Michael Taylor (813) 233-4311 Michael.Taylor@apdcares.org 

ROM Administrative Assistant (AA) Briana Manley (813) 233-4310 briana.manley@apdcares.org 

Deputy ROM Johnnie Coleman (813) 233-4314 Johnnie.Coleman@apdcares.org 

Deputy ROM AA Laurie Zitzer (813) 233-4340 Laurie.Zitzer@apdcares.org 

Attorney Gerald Siebens (813) 233-4359 Gerry.Siebens@apdcares.org 

Regional Residential Placement Coordinator Candace Penn (813) 233-4353 Candace.Penn@apdcares.org 

Operations Analyst (Residential) Shenay York (239) 233-4446 Shenay.York@apdcares.org 

Distributed Computer Systems Analyst Rick Peters (813) 233-4318 Rick.Peters@apdcares.org 

Sr Mgt Analyst III/iConnect Trainer Supervisor Donna Fain (239) 338-1335 Donna.Fain@apdcares.org 

Administrative Workstream Lead April Scrivner (239) 338-1323 April.Scrivner@apdcares.org 

Fiscal AA III/Contracts Stanley Warnock (239) 338-1491 Stanley.Warnock@apdcares.org 

Clinical Workstream Lead B. Scott Clark (813) 233-4319 Bryan.Clark@apdcares.org 

Clinical Unit AA Denise Olmeda Masso (813) 233-4316 Denise.OlmedaMasso@apdcares.org 

QSI Master Trainer Andrea Ames (813) 326-5368 Andrea.Ames@apdcares.org 

QSI Master Trainer Christi Ulloa (727) 631-9435 Christi.Ulloa@apdcares.org 

Senior Behavioral Analyst - Tampa Wayne Sager (813) 233-4331 Wayne.Sager@apdcares.org 

Senior Behavioral Analyst - Fort Myers Brenda Baker (239) 338-8487 Brenda.Baker@apdcares.org 

Medical Case Management Jennifer Goss (813) 285-0090 Jennifer.Goss@apdcares.org 

Forensics Maria Fowler (813) 459-0401 Maria.Fowler@apdcares.org 

Quality Management Workstream Lead Dr. Cynthia Wilcher (813) 233-4312 Cynthia.Wilcher@apdcares.org 

Provider Enrollment Supervisor Carl Toves (813) 233- 4362 Carl.Toves@apdcares.org 

GOC I/Quality Management Support Specialist Sonja Pemberton (239) 292-9580 Sonja.Pemberton@apdcares.org 

QA Administrative Secretary Tamekia Monts (813) 233-4325 Tamekia Monts@apdcares.org 

Provider Enrollment Brittney O'Bryant (813) 233-4329 Brittney.O'Bryant@apdcares.org 

Provider Remediations - Fort Myers Michelle Ortiz-Clause (239) 338-1309 Michelle.Ortiz-Clause@apdcares.org 

Provider Remediations - Tampa Natalie Lee (239) 233-4337 Natalie.Lee@apdcares.org 
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QA Supported Living Liaison Brandi Brown (813) 310-6562 Brandi.Brown@apdcares.org 

Group Home Licensing & Monitoring Supervisor Meisha Stewart (813) 233-4356 Meisha.Stewart@apdcares.org 

Incident Reporting/CMS Supervisor Meisha Stewart (813) 450-4752 Meisha.Stewart@apdcares.org 

Regional Management Incident Consultant Ginger Morgan (813) 233-4310 Ginger.Morgan@apdcares.org 

Community Supports Workstream Lead Debra Noel (813) 233-4320 Debra.Noel@apdcares.org 

Government Operation Consultant - Tampa Mike Lacey (813) 233-4449 Mike.Lacey@apdcares.org 

Operations & Management Consultant II Andrea Ross (239) 338-1362 Andrea.Ross@apdcares.org 

GR Waitlist Supervisor - Tampa Brett Gottschalk (813) 233-4336 Brett.Gottschalk@apdcares.org 

GR Waitlist Supervisor - Fort Myers Leah Watson (239) 338-1327 Leah.Watson@apdcares.org 

Waiver Workstream Lead Colleen Cancelliere (239) 338-1375 Colleen.Cancelliere@apdcares.org 

Waiver Unit AA Kristen Chapman (239) 338-1366 Kristen.Chapman@apdcares.org 

Waiver CDC+ Program Supervisor Jonathan Vincent (813) 255-4497 Jonathan.Vincent@apdcares.org 

Waiver Liaison Supervisor - Fort Myers Dawn Best (239) 338-1360 Dawn.Best@apdcares.org 
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